REXPOWER HYDRAULIC & PNEUMATIC CO., LTD. Founded in 1980 located at Taipei,
Taiwan. During then, our core business was to supply pneumatic and hydraulic components
and system designs to Taiwanese local machine makers.
In 1987, we started producing our own Hydraulic Solenoid Valves with the brand name
"REXPOWER", kicking off our overseas marketing program.
In 1990, consolidated some of the quality local hydraulic component OEM manufacturers,
jointly produced wider range of hydraulic products in order to satisfy the increasing
customer's needs.

SOLENOID VALVE INTRODUCTION
2
ORDERING CODE
SHD 02G 3C2 A22 *
High pressure.
High flow.
Solenoid directional valve.
Valve size :
02G, 03G.
Spool type.
Coil voltage
A24 : AC240V, 60HZ/AC220V, 50HZ.
A22 : AC220V, 60HZ/AC200V, 50HZ.
A12 : AC120V, 60HZ/AC110V, 50HZ.
A11 : AC110V, 60HZ/AC100V, 50HZ.
D12 : DC12V.
D24 : DC 24V.
R11 : AC 110V (Rectifier inside).
R22 : AC 220V (Rectifier inside).
Wiring.
Omit : Terminal box with
indicating lamp.
D : DIN plug-in connector.
SHD-02G SERIES
SHD-03G SERIES
SHD - 02G  SERIES
3
SPECIFICATIONS
Maximum operating pressure : 315 kg/cm2 (Spool 6 type 250 kg/cm2 only).
Rated flow capacity : 63 l/min.
Maximum T line back pressure : 140 kg/cm2
Maximum frequency of operation : 160 cycle/min.
Filtration : 25 Micron.
Ambient temperature range : -5˚C~60˚C.
Weight : Double solenoid AC 2 kgs/DC 2.3 kgs.
Single solenoid AC 1.7 kgs/DC 1.8 kgs.
SHD-02G SERIES
Terminal boxDIN-plug in connector
PERFORMANCE CHART
PERFORMANCE CURVES SOLENOID RATING
SHD - 02G  SERIES
4
AC SOLENOID
DC SOLENOID
DIN PLUG-IN CONNECTOR
AC SOLENOID
DC SOLENOID
TERMINAL BOX
SHD - 03G  SERIES
5
SHD-03G SERIES
SPECIFICATIONS
Maximum operating pressure : 315 kg/cm2 (Spool 6 type 250 kg/cm2 only).
Rated flow capacity : 100 l/min.
Maximum T line back pressure :  140 kg/cm2.
Maximum frequency of operation : 160 cycle/min.
Filtration : 25 Micron.
Ambient temperature range : -5˚C~60˚C.
Weight :  Double solenoid AC 4.6 kgs/DC 5.8 kgs.
Single solenoid AC 3.8 kgs/DC 4.4 kgs.
Terminal boxDIN-plug in  connector
PERFORMANCE CHART
PERFORMANCE CURVES SOLENOID RATING
SHD- 03G  SERIES
6
AC SOLENOID
DC SOLENOID
DIN PLUG-IN CONNECTOR
AC SOLENOID
DC SOLENOID
TERMINAL BOX
SOLENOID OPERATED HYDRAULIC PILOT DIRECTIONAL VALVE
7